1. The allotment of the Warrants is subject to the Proposed Allottee

not having sold any equity shares of the Company during the 6
(Six) months preceding the Relevant Date. The Proposed Allottee
has affirmed that the said allottee has not sold any equity shares
of the Company during the 6 (Six) months preceding the Relevant
Date.

2. The relevant disclosures as required under Chapter VII of the SEBI
ICDR Regulations are set out below:
a) Objects of the Preferential Issue:
 The proceeds of the preferential issue of Warrants will be

utilized by the Company for meeting the long term working
capital requirements and general corporate purposes.

b) Proposal of the Promoters / Directors / Key Managerial
Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the preferential
issue:

 The preferential issue is being made to M/s. A V S R Holdings
Pvt. Ltd one of the Promoters of the Company. .

ANNEXURE TO NOTICE:

9

c) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sl.No Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding
(24-05-2018)

Post -Issue Shareholding
(see Note below)

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of Shareholding

A Promoter Shareholding
1 Indian Promoters

i. Individuals 52236597 8.70 52236597 8.56
ii. Bodies Corporates 56523183 9.41 65723183 10.78

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 108759780 18.11 117959780 19.34

B Public Shareholding
1 Institutional Investors

(a) Mutual Funds 190748144 31.76 190748144 31.28
(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0
(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors 104984811 17.48 104984811 17.21
(f ) Financial Institutions/Banks 1755171 0.29 1755171 0.29
(g) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
(h) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0 0 0
(i) Any Other

Sub Total (B)(1) 297488126 49.53 297488126 48.78
2 Central Government/Statement Government(s)/

President of India
0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0
3 Non -Institutions

(a) i. Individual Shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to `2.00 lakhs

46352001 7.72 46352001 7.60

ii. Individual Shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of `2.00 lakhs

73955606 12.31 73955606 12.13

(b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 17926 0.00 17926 0.00
(c) Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0
(d) Overseas Depositories(Holding DRs)(Balancing figure) 0 0 0 0
(e) Any Other

Trusts 261768 0.04 261768 0.04
Alternate Investment Fund 3568729 0.59 3568729 0.59
Non Resident Indians 1889488 0.31 1889488 0.31
Clearing Members 1698482 0.28 1698482 0.28
Non Resident Indian Non Reparable 2549069 0.42 2549069 0.42
Bodies Corporates 63745578 10.61 63745578 10.45
IEPF 341335 0.06 341335 0.06
Sub Total (B) (3) 194379982 32.36 194379982 31.88
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B1+B2=B3) 491868108 81.89 491868108 80.66

C Non Promoter-Non Public Shareholders
1 Custodian/DR Holder 18700 0.00 18700 0.00
2 Employee Benefit Trustee (Under SEBI(Share based

Employee Benefits)Regulations,2014
0 0 0 0

Total Non Promoter-Non Public Sharehodler(C=C1+C2) 18700 0.00 18700 0.00
Grand Total (A+B+C) 600646588 100 609846588 100

Note: The above post issue shareholding pattern assumes issue of 92,00,000 Warrants to M/s.A V S R Holdings Private Ltd at an estimated
price of ` 120 per warrant and conversion of all the Warrants into equivalent number of equity shares of the Company.

10

d) The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

 As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Warrants on preferential basis will be completed within a period of 15
days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution. Provided that where any approval or permission by any regulatory or statutory